# PRINCE HALL GRAND LODGE OF GEORGIA Vendor/Licensee Agreement

The Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Georgia and its Jurisdiction registered and unregistered are

protected by Federal law, common law, and the laws of the State of Georgia. The Vendor

desires, and the Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Georgia is willing to grant, a license to Licensee

to use those of its Marks that are depicted in the attached documents on merchandise

that is to be designed, manufactured and/or sold by Licensee (Mark-Bearing Merchandise")

provided that Licensee shall confine its sales of such Mark-Bearing Merchandise as agreed

upon with both parties.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the Parties, intending to be bound legally, agree to the follows:

**TERMS (Must check the applicable box)** 

\_\_\_\_\_\_ Vendor/Licensee Agreement is for the Prince Hall Weekend scheduled for <u>Friday</u>, <u>September 13<sup>th</sup> – Sunday, September 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024</u> at <u>The Classic Center Convention Center, 300</u> <u>North Thomas Street</u>, Athens, Georgia 30601 and at the Athens-Clarke County Southeast <u>Park, 440 Lexington Road</u>, Athens, Georgia 30305 (Sat, Sept 14<sup>th</sup> only @ Family Cookout and <u>must provide own tables and lawn chairs</u>).

\_\_\_\_\_ Vendor/Licensee is limited to a confined space of 10' x 10' at designated Vending Opportunity for a fee of \$200.00 for a single booth to include an 8-foot table, 2 chairs and trash can at The Classic Center.

\_\_\_\_\_ Vendor/Licensee may select a confined two-booth space or 10' x 20' with the fee of \$375.00 to include an 8-foot table, 2 chairs and trash can at The Classic Center.

Vendor/Licensee Agreement Page 2

\_\_\_\_\_Vendor/Licensee may select a confined three-booth space or 10' x 30' with the fee of \$550.00 to include an 8-foot table, 2 chairs and trash can at The Classic Center.

\_\_\_\_\_ ADDITIONAL TABLES, CHAIRS, AND POWER HOOK-UPS MUST BE PURCHASED FROM THE HOST VENUE AT LEAST TWO (2) WEEKS PRIOR TO THE EVENT. VENDOR/LICENSEE MUST CONTACT THE VENUE DIRECTLY.

# **Limitations on Sales**

Vendor/Licensee is authorized to sell Mark-Bearing Merchandise, subject to the restrictions and conditions imposed by the Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Georgia which Vendor/Licensee expressly acknowledges and agrees to, including restrictions stated fourth WHEREAS paragraph of this Agreement and the restrictions stated by Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Georgia.

### **Quality Control and Maintenance**

Maintenance of Standards: Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Georgia shall have the right to require the Vendor/Licensee to submit samples of its Merchandise as well as display and packaging materials for Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Georgia's inspection.

# **RIGHTS RESERVED BY PRINCE HALL GRAND LODGE OF GEORGIA**

Licensee acknowledges the Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Georgia's right to undertake actions it deems appropriate to protect it Marks, including the right:

- To restrict or prohibit any Licensee activity deemed by Prince Hall Grand Lodge to be an unauthorized use of a Mark hereunder, which includes any failure by Licensee to conform to the Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Georgia's requirements or standards prescribed hereunder in Licensee's design, manufacturing, advertising, packaging, marketing, promotion, display delivery, distribution or sale of Mark-Bearing Merchandise.
- 2) To deny Vendor/Licensee an Agreement based on Conduct unbecoming of a professional business person or conduct that denigrates the attendees of our convention.

# **PAYMENT:**

MUST SUBMIT FULL PAYMENT WHEN COMPLETING VENDOR AGREEMENT

\_\_\_\_\_ COMPANY WILL BE NOTIFIED OF APPROVAL OR DENIAL. IF DENIED, VENDOR WILL GET A FULL REFUND.

Vendor/Licensee Agreement Page 3

Company's Name

Signature of Authorized Grand Lodge Desginee

Telephone Number

E-mail Address

Date

Grand Master Primus T. James Post Office Box 490750 College Park, Georgia 30349 (770) 994-1573 Date